

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7091 OF 2008

PURABI MAJUMDER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 23.01.2013.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellants to deposit Rs.2500/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, failing which the interim order passed on 21.08.2006 shall stand vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master