

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7091/2008

PURABI MAJUMDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 104123/2017)

Date : 31-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER