

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7091 OF 2008

PURABI MAJUMDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

..... J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 15, 2018

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7091/2008

PURABI MAJUMDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 104123/2017)

Date : 15-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adinarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Shrivant P, Adv.
Mr. Jagan P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)